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Members, endorsed systems, distribution of Data:
certificates December 2021
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* ha - hectares
CoC - Chain of Custody certificates
TCA - % of total PEFC certified area



International stakeholder members

APP Timber
Arauco

Asia Pacific Resources International
Holdings Ltd. (APRIL)

Association Technique Internationale
des Bois Tropicaux (ATIBT)

Bioenergy Europe

Building and Wood Worker's
International (BWI)

Confederation of European Forest
Owners (CEPF)

Confederation of European Paper
Industries (CEPI)

Connecting Natural Values and People
(CNVP)

Double A

European Confederation of
Agricultural, Rural and Forestry
Contractors (CEETTAR)

European Panel Federation (EPF)

European Pulp Industry Sector
Association AISBL (EPIS)

European Timber Trade Federation
(ETTF)

European Tissue Symposium (ETS)

International Council of Forest and
Paper Associations (ICFPA)

International Family Forestry Alliance
(IFFA)

International Paper

Data:
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Metsa Group
Mondi

Olam International

* Purinusa Ekapersada (APP)

RECOFTC

Sappi
Smurfit Kappa

Stora Enso

* Suzano Pulp and Paper

* Union of Silviculturists of Southern

Europe (USSE)

* UPM Kymmene Corporation

WestRock @
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Weyerhaeuser Company
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Certified forest area by country
French Guiana

Argentina
Australia
Austria
Belarus
Belgium
Brazil

Canada (CSA)
Canada (SFl)
Chile

China

Czech Republic
Denmark
Estonia
Finland

France

352'640
18'629'085
3’319°093
9022400
305’165
4’706°347
12'411°718
115757'680
1'937°679
1103530
1'776’882
304’508
1'312°182
18'854'961
5'663’274

Gabon
Germany
India
Indonesia
Ireland

Italy

Japan
Korea, Republic of
Latvia
Luxembourg
Malaysia
Netherlands
New Zealand
Norway
Poland

2'425°034
596’822
8703399
450'408
4’016'322
443’083
892610
2149419
711’459
1'748’599
37’355
5310866
3’247
636’501
7’380°750
7'285’203

Portugal
Romania

Russia

Slovak Republic
Slovenia

South Africa
Spain

Sweden
Switzerland
Ukraine

United Kingdom
USA (ATFS)

USA (SFI)
Uruguay
Vietnam

Total

Data:
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316’953
11’924
31'976’108
1'225’795
293’945
400'749
2’480'042
16’832'436
223’670
70’726
1’566'537
7°099’824
27'068°038
602’485
46’657
328’464'110




Data:

December 2021
Europe Certified area (ha) Asia Certified area (ha) Africa Certified area (ha)
Austria 3’319°093 Netherlands 3247 China 1’103’530 Gabon 596’822
Belarus 9'022'400 Norway 7'380'750 India 450°408 South Africa 400°749
Belgium 305’165 Poland 7285203 Indonesia 4'016’322 Total 997’571
Czech Republic 1'776’882 Portugal 316’953 Japan 2’149°419 North America  Certified area (ha)
Denmark 304’508 Romania 11’924 Korea, Republic of 711’459 Canada (CSA) 12'411'718
Estonia 1'312°182 Russia 31'976’108 Malaysia 5’310'866 Canada (SFI) 115'757°680
Finland 18’854’961 Slovak Republic 1'225'795 Vietham 46’657 USA (ATFS) 2099824
France 5'663'274 Slovenia 293’945 Total 13’788’661 USA (SFI) 27°068’038
Germany 8'703'399 Spain 2'480°042 Central & South » Total 162’337°260
. Certified area (ha)
Ireland 443’083 Sweden 16’832’436 America : -
. ; Oceania Certified area (ha)
Italy 892’610 Switzerland 223’670 Argentina 352640 )
. o Australia 18'629'085
Latvia 1'748'599 Ukraine 70'726 Brazil 4'706'347
. o New Zealand 636’501
Luxembourg 37’355 United Kingdom 1’566'537 Chile 1'937°679
. Total 19'265’586
Total 122’050’847 French Guiana 2’425°034
Uruguay 602’485
Total 10'024’185



Certified forest area by region

Data:
December 2021

m Europe

m North America

m Central and South America
Asia

Bm Oceania

»



Data:

Certified forest area growth December 2021
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Top ten — certified forest area
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Canada
United States
Russia
Finland
Australia
Sweden
Belarus
Germany
Norway
Poland

128’169°398
34°167°862
31'976’108
18'854'961
18'629°085
16'832°436
9°022°400
8703’399
7°380°750
7°285°203

Data:
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Argentina
Australia

Austria

Bahrain

Belarus

Belgium

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Brazil

Brunei Darussalam
Bulgaria

Canada

Chile

China

Colombia

16

202

562

110

271

35

173

78

485

Cote d'lvoire
Croatia
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Denmark
Ecuador
Egypt
Estonia
Finland
France
Gabon
Germany
Greece

Hungary

13

236

108

84

242

2074

1728

24

India
Indonesia
Ireland
Israel

Italy

Japan
Korea, Republic of
Latvia
Lebanon
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Malaysia
Mauritius

Mexico

51

41

40

803

510

29

85

20

20

372

12

Monaco
Morocco
Myanmar
Netherlands
New Zealand
Nigeria
Norway
Papua New Guinea
Peru
Philippines
Poland
Portugal
Romania

Russia

11

478

27

86

25

242

211

35

104

Saudi Arabia
Serbia
Seychelles
Singapore
Slovak Republic
Slovenia
South Africa
Spain

Sri Lanka
Sweden
Switzerland
Taiwan
Thailand

Tunisia

29

109

82

1070

208

78

12

27

Data:

December 2021
Turkey 49
Ukraine 5
United Arab Emirates 32
United Kingdom 972
Uruguay 7
USA 254
Vietnam 30
Total: 12’671




Data:
December 2021

_ Malaysia 372 Central & South America _ Germany 1728 Romania 35

Bahrain 1 Myanmar 1 Argentina 16 Austria 562 Greece 5 Russia 104

Brunei Darussalam 1 Philippines 5 Brazil 35 Belarus 110 Hungary 24 Serbia 2

China 485  Saudi Arabia 1 Chile 78 Belgium 271 Ireland 40  Slovak Republic 109

India 51  Singapore 29 Colombia 2 Bosnia & Herzegovina 5 Italy 803  Slovenia 82

Indonesia 41  Srilanka 2 Ecuador 2 Bulgaria 4 Latvia 85  Spain 1070

Israel 4 Taiwan 12 Peru 25 Croatia 13 Lithuania 20 Sweden 208

Japan 510 Thailand 27 Uruguay 7 Cyprus 2 Luxembourg 20  Switzerland 78

Korea, Republic of 29  United Arab Emirates 32 Total 165 Czech Republic 236 Monaco 1 Turkey 49

Lebanon 1 Vietnam 30 Denmark 108 Netherlands 478  Ukraine 5
Total 1634 Estonia 84 Norway 89  United Kingdom 972

Finland 242 Poland 242  Total 10168
N France 2074  Portugal 211

Cote d’lvoire 1 Nigeria 3 Australia 202

Egypt 4 Seychelles 2 New Zealand 27 North America

Gabon 2 South Africa 9 Papua New Guinea 1

Canada 173 USA 254

Mauritius 2 Tunisia 1 Total 230 Mexico 12 Total 439

Total 35




Chain of custody by region

Data:
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Data:

Chain of custody growth December 2021
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Top ten — chain of custody
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14
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9
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. France
Germany
Spain

United Kingdom
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Japan

China

. Netherlands
0. Malaysia
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2074
1728
1070
972
3803
562
510
485
478
372
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